
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2990
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF EW-NS CORRIDOR AND GQ
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of roads in the East-West and North-South (EW-NS) corridor and the Golden Quadrilateral (GQ) constructed during the last three years, year-wise and State-wise; and

(b) the projected time-frame for completion of the above projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): The length of roads in the East-West & North-South (EW-NS) corridor and the Golden Quadrilateral (GQ) constructed during the last three years, year-wise and State-wise is enclosed as Annex.

(b): All these projects are likely to be substantially completed by December, 2010.
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